WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/30/2024 thru 3/30/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-010949 03/30/2024 00:20: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-010959 03/30/2024 01:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-010961 03/30/2024 01:50- ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY 700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
BURGLARY - DELAYED

24-010962 03/30/2024 02:15: TRAFFIC STOP 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DUI
24-010963 03/30/2024 02:31: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-010969 03/30/2024 07:03: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOA

24-010970 03/30/2024 07:30: DOMESTIC S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM
DOMESTIC

24-010986 03/30/2024 11:11: INDECENT EXPOSURE 2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

INDECENT EXPOSURE

24-010987 03/30/2024 11:12: DOMESTIC 900 BLOCK E CORK ST
DOMESTIC
24-010993 03/30/2024 12:07: CIVIL DISPUTE 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

CIVIL DISPUTE



24-010994

24-010996

24-010999

24-011001

24-011003

24-011005

24-011007

24-011009

24-011017

24-011021

24-011022

24-011023

24-011030

24-011031

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

12:57:

13:05:

13:43:

14:35:

14:59:

15:17:

15:33:

16:14:

16:36:

17:22:

17:40:

17:43:

18:40:

18:53:

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

MENTAL PERSON

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

N BRADDOCK ST/ MORNINGSIDE DR

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN



24-011034

24-011035

24-011037

24-011038

24-011042

24-011044

24-011045

24-011046

24-011049

24-011051

24-011052

24-011057

24-011061

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

03/30/2024

19:13:

19:18:

19:30:

19:35:

19:58:

20:12:

20:23:

20:27:

20:55:

21:08:

21:16:

21:47:

22:07:

DRUG CASE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-011062

24-011064

24-011065

24-011067

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

03/30/2024 22:09:

03/30/2024 22:45:

03/30/2024 22:55:

03/30/2024 23:37:

4/2/2024

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DUI
DUI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

41

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

300 BLOCK LONGVIEW AVE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERRARD ST

E CLIFFORD ST/ S KENT ST



